

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 7 of 2019

Smt. Anand Kunwar **Versus** Dani Prasad Sharma

16/03/2021	Shri Sanjay Patel, Advocate for the appellant. Shri Rishikant Mahobia, Advocate for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent would pray for and is allowed six weeks' time to file reply to <u>I.A. No.1</u>, an application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure. SD/- (Prashant Kumar Mishra) Judge SD/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Amardeep