

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 7 of 2019

Smt. Anand Kunwar & Ors. **-Versus-** Dani Prasad Sharma & Ors.

25/10/2021	Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. A.K. Prasad, Advocate for the respondents. Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, P.L. for the State. Notice to respondent No.2 earlier issued has come back unserved as the address was not correct. Counsel for the appellants is directed to serve fresh notice to respondent No.2 at the proper and present address on payment of P.F. within a period of two weeks. Notice be made returnable within a period of 6 weeks and the matter be listed for hearing thereafter. Meanwhile, I.A. No.1, which is an application under Section 39 Rule 1 & 2 read with Section 151 of the CPC stands dismissed as not pressed at this stage. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) Judge Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge