

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 7 of 2019

Smt. Anand Kunwar and others **Versus** Dani Prasad Sharma and others

24.11.2021	Mr. Sanjay Patel, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Rishikant Mahobia, Advocate & Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Panel Lawyer for respective Respondents. Learned counsel for appellants prays for three weeks' time to remove default as pointed out by the Registry. As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for appellants, failing which appeal shall automatically stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) JUDGE
P a w a n	